i) Conditions A and By to be brought forwards of they appear in title, date references are important in old title deeds Done, thank you conveyance: N moerat moerat F.R. TALL 2) Abbreviations not allowed in deed of the transfer ke - rectify on page 2 as indicated Done, thank you Conveyancer. N. mo exat once at Grow No. 12964)

Fee engoretheur						
	Amount	Office fee				
Purchase price/Value	<u>,530 000,00</u>	g 707,00				
	9					
-Mortgago capital Amount	Russianianianianiani	ß				
Reason for		Except 18.0				

Prepared by me,

CONVEYANCER

NADIA MOERAT (LPCM NO. 12964)



1 .000018334 / 2021

DEED OF TRANSFER

BE IT HEREBY MADE KNOWN:

NADIA MOERAT

THAT

LPCM NO: 12964

appeared before me, the REGISTRAR OF DEEDS at CAPE TOWN, he the Appearer, being duly authorised thereto by a Power of Attorney granted to him by the PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF THE WESTERN CAPE

dated 13 NOVEMBER 2020 and signed at CAPE TOWN.

7

AND the said Appearer declared that his said Principal had truly and legally sold the belowmentioned property on **12 MARCH 2020** in terms of Western Cape Act 6 of 1997 and that he, in his capacity aforesaid, did by these presents, cede and transfer, on behalf of

INDONI DANCE ARTS AND LEADERSHIP ACADEMY NPO REGISTRATION NUMBER: 151-421

Its successors-in-title or assigns, in full and free property:

ERF 12455 CAPE TOWN, in the City of Cape Town, Division Cape, Province of the Western Cape.

MEASURING:

1210 (One Thousand Two Hundred and Ten)

Square metres

FIRST REGISTERED BY CERTIFICATE OF CONSOLIDATED TITLE NO. T886/1962 WITH DIAGRAM NO. 2154/1960 ANNEXED THERETO AND HELD BY DEED OF TRANSFER NO. T7073/1973

- A. SUBJECT in respect of the figure marked A.B.y.F on the said Diagram No. 2154/1960 to the conditions referred to in Deed of Transfer No. 625 dated 12th February, 1909.
- B. SUBJECT FURTHER in respect of the figure marked B.x.E.y on the said diagram No. 2154/1960 to such conditions as are referred to in Deed of Transfer No. 2141 dated 15th March, 1894.
- C. SUBJECT FURTHER AND ENTITLED to the benefit of the special condition therein contained, namely:

"That the respective owners of the lots hereby transferred shall have the free and uninterrupted use of all roads shown on the plan of the said lots and filed in the Deeds Office."

 $\phi^{\prime\prime}$

- D. SUBJECT FURTHER in respect of the figure marked C.D.x.B on the said diagram No. 2154/1960 to the conditions referred to in Deed of Transfer No. 4300 dated 14th May, 1918.
- E. SUBJECT FURTHER to the following conditions and restrictions stipulated by the Town Planning Scheme, namely:
- 1. If the Purchaser, or its successor(s)-in-title, has not used the Property for the intended purpose, being the establishment and conduct of an educational and community facility on the Property, within a period of 5 (five) years, calculated from the date of transfer, ownership of the Property will revert back to the Seller, in its sole discretion, against payment by it of the original purchase price paid for the Property by the Purchaser to the Seller; less any costs that may be reasonably incurred or are required to ensure that the condition of the Property is returned to the same or a similar condition to that which existed on the date of transfer from the Seller to the Purchaser, if any.
- 2. If, within the period of 12 months calculated from the date of transfer, the Purchaser determines that it can no longer use the Property for the intended purpose of establishing and conducting an educational and community facility, it will be entitled to return ownership of the Property to the Seller, by way of a tender of transfer against payment by the Seller in a sum for a equivalent to the purchase price paid by the Purchaser to the Seller for the Property, less the value of any cost incurred or required to reasonably repair the Property to its condition on the date of transfer by the Seller to the Purchaser, if any.
- 3. The Purchaser may not sell or use the Property for any other purpose other than the intended purpose, being the establishment and conduct of an educational and community facility, without the Western Cape Provincial Minister for Human Settlements' prior written consent, which consent will not be unreasonably withheld, but may be provided subject to conditions with respect to any new proposed use by the Purchaser.

WHEREFORE the Appearer, renouncing all the right and title the said

TRANSFEROR

heretofore had to the premises, did, in consequence also acknowledge the said

TRANSFEROR

to be entirely dispossessed of, and disentitled to the same; and that, by virtue of these presents, the said

TRANSFEREE

16 G . 15

Its successors-in-title or assigns, now is and henceforth shall be entitled thereto, conformably to local custom, and finally declare the purchase price being R530 000.00 (Five Hundred and Thirty Thousand Rand).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said REGISTRAR, together with the Appearer, have subscribed to these presents, and have caused the seal of office to be affixed thereto.

THUS DONE AND EXECUTED in the Office of the REGISTRAR OF DEEDS at CAPE TOWN on the 19th day of April in the year Two Thousand and Twenty-one, (2021).

Qu

In my presence,

somblat

q.q his Principal

REGISTRAR OF DEEDS

6m

 γ^{ϵ}

64-57

Prepared by me,

CONVEYANCER NADIA MOERAT (LPCM NO. 12964)

POWER OF ATTORNEY TO GIVE TRANSFER

I, the undersigned, JACQUELINE SAMSON in my capacity as HEAD OF DEPARTMENT

in the Department of Human Settlements, Provincial Administration: Western Cape, and duly authorised to act herein on behalf of the PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF THE WESTERN CAPE

do hereby nominate, constitute and appoint MBONGENI SASEKILE (LPCM NO. 9270) or NADIA MOERAT (LPCM NO. 12964) or AMOKELANE ASPECIOUS HLONGWANE (LPCM NO. 98715) with power of substitution to appear in my name, place and stead before the REGISTRAR OF DEEDS at CAPE TOWN and then and there as my act and deed to declare that the said PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF THE WESTERN CAPE

did on 12 MARCH 2020 sell to

INDONI DANCE ARTS AND LEADERSHIP ACADEMY NPO REGISTRATION NUMBER: 151-421

for the sum of R530 000-00 (Five Hundred and Thirty Thousand Rand)

Its successors-in-title or assigns,

ERF 12455 CAPE TOWN, in the City of Cape Town, Division Cape, Province of the Western Cape.

MEASURING:

1 210 (One Thousand Two Hundred and Ten)

Square metres

Held under Title Deed No. T7073/1973

2/...

2 % By

SUBJECT to the following conditions and restrictions stipulated by the Town Planning Scheme, namely:

- 1. If the Purchaser, or its successor(s)-in-title, has not used the Property for the intended purpose, being the establishment and conduct of an educational and community facility on the Property, within a period of 5 (five) years, calculated from the date of transfer, ownership of the Property will revert back to the Seller, in its sole discretion, against payment by it of the original purchase price paid for the Property by the Purchaser to the Seller; less any costs that may be reasonably incurred or are required to ensure that the condition of the Property is returned to the same or a similar condition to that which existed on the date of transfer from the Seller to the Purchaser, if any.
- 2. If, within the period of 12 months calculated from the date of transfer, the Purchaser determines that it can no longer use the Property for the intended purpose of establishing and conducting an educational and community facility, it will be entitled to return ownership of the Property to the Seller, by way of a tender of transfer against payment by the Seller in a sum for a equivalent to the purchase price paid by the Purchaser to the Seller for the Property, less the value of any cost incurred or required to reasonably repair the Property to its condition on the date of transfer by the Seller to the Purchaser, if any.
- 3. The Purchaser may not sell or use the Property for any other purpose other than the intended purpose, being the establishment and conduct of an educational and community facility, without the Western Cape Provincial Minister for Human Settlements' prior written consent, which consent will not be unreasonably withheld, but may be provided subject to conditions with respect to any new proposed use by the Purchaser.

3/...

by

AND FURTHER cede and transfer the said ground in full and free property to the said

INDONI DANCE ARTS AND LEADERSHIP ACADEMY NPO REGISTRATION NUMBER: 151-421

AND to renounce all the right, title and interest which the said PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF THE WESTERN CAPE heretofore had in and to the said property thus sold, to promise to free and warrant the said property and also to clear the same from all encumbrances and hypothecations according to the laws respecting the purchase and sale of landed property, to draw and documents and generally for effecting the purpose aforesaid, to do or cause to be done whatsoever shall be requisite as fully and effectually for all intents and purposes as I might or could do of personally present and acting therein, hereby ratifying allowing and confirming all and whatsoever my said Attorney and Agent shall lawfully do or cause to be done in the premises by virtue of these presents.

SIGNED at Cape Town

on the

day of

\$3 NOV 2020

2020.

AS WITNESSES:

1. Mul

2.

And con





Transfer Duty

TDREP

Declaration

Reference Details

Transfer Duty Reference Number: TDE03ECA28

Details			,	Salar Salar Salar		2
Details of Seller / Tra	nsferor /	Time Share Co	mpany	decinate dimenta . Different difference i : 3	Haruskeg gallmont of galaning schalations (18 histories	Municia School grand de grand de grand de grand de la companya de grand de grand de grand de grand de grand de
Sumame / Registered Name	4-7-4			Full Name		
Details of Purchaser	/ Transfer	ee				SKI U M. KALIMAKAN
Full Name	INDONI DANCE ARTS AND LEADERSHIP NPO			Surname / Registered Name ACADEMY		
Company / CC / Trust Reg No.	151-421		Marital Notes if applicable			
Details of the Proper	ty				A STATE OF THE	
Date of Transaction/Acquisition	(CCYYMMDD)	2	020-03-12		The state of the s	
Total Fair Value		R	530000.00	Total Consideration	R	530000.00
Calculation of Duty a	nd Penalt	y./ Interest				
Transfer Duty Payable on Natural Person	Ŗ	0.00				The state of the s
Property Description						
1 ERF 12455 CAPE TOWN, IN SQUARE METRES	THE CITY OF	CAPE TOWN, DIVISI	ON CAPE, PROVINCE C	F THE WESTERN CAPE.	MEASURING: 1 210 (ONE THOU	JSAND TWO HUNDRED AND TEN)

Exemption Certificate Exemption Certificate Details Transfer Duty Reference No. TDE03ECA28 Exemptions allowed by another Act Exemptions allowed by another Act

I certify that this is a true copy of the transfer duty declaration / receipt / exemption certificate drawn from the SARS eFiling site, which will be retained by me for 5 years from the date of registration of transfer. Date (CCYYMMDD) | Comparison of transfer | CCYYMMDD) | COMParison of transfer | CCYYMMDD) | COMParison of transfer | COMPari

ISIXEKO SASEKAPA CITY OF CAPE TOWN STAD KAAPSTAD





CERTIFICATE IN TERMS OF SECTION 118 OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT: MUNICIPAL SYSTEMS ACT, 2000 (ACT No. 32 OF 2000) (AS PRESCRIBED IN TERMS OF SECTION 120 OF ACT No. 32 OF 2000)

ISSUED BY CITY OF CAPE TOWN

In terms of section 118 of the Local Government: Municipal Systems Act, 2000 (Act No. 32 of 2000), it is hereby certified that all amounts that became due to City of Cape Town in connection with the undermentioned property

situated within that municipality for municipal servi municipal taxes, levies and duties during the two years certificate, have been fully paid.	ce fees, surcharges on fees, property rates and other preceding the date of application for this
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY (see definition of property in a	section 1 of Act 32 of 2000)
21 Digit Code (or Municipal Reference Number):	60460920/2021
Erven/Property Description:	12455
Portion:	
Extension:	CAPE TOWN
Zoning:	GENERAL RESIDENTIAL SUBZONE 4
Registration division / Administrative District:	CAPE
Suburb/Allotment:	CAPE TOWN
Town:	CITY OF CAPE TOWN
Sectional Title unit number:	
Exclusive use area and number as referred to on the registered plan: Real right:	
Sectional registration number:	
Sectional Title Scheme Name:	
Registered Owner:	PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF THE WESTERN CAPE (NONE)
Name and Identity/Registration number of all purchaser/s:	INDONI DANCE ARTS AND LEADERSHIP ACADEMY NPO (151-421)
This Certificate is valid until: 29/05/2021	
Given under my hand at: CAPE TOWN	on: 30/03/2021
City of Cape Town Contact Special Spec	Date issued: 30/03/2021
MUNICIPAL MANAGER CAPE TOWN	Authorised Official: M Ehlers
Certificate By Conveyancer: NADIA MOERAT (full	name and surname)hereby certify that this is a print-out
of a data message in respect of the original clearance of Town.	ertificate electronically issued by the City of Cape
Conveyancer Signature:	3 0 MAR 2021

